09-28-2001



Substitute Farm PTO-1695 Attorney Docket No.: 12735-002001

101858457

R SHEET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Wheeltech (signed by Patrick Irby as President) Additional name(s) stached? □ Yes (8 No 3. Nature of conveyance: B. Assignment □ Ghange of Name □ Change of Name of Name □ Change of Name of Na	
Wheeltech (signed by Patrick Irby as President) Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	1
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No Statement Step 2 1 2001 Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: Aligust 20, 2001 Additional names/addresses attached? It is document to being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application Not(s):	
SEP 2 1 2001 Security Agreement SEP 2 1 2001 Additional pames/addresses attached? Per S N N Additional pames/addresses attached? Per S N Additional pames/addresses attached? Per S N Additional number(s): If this document is being field with a new application, the execusion date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B: Patent No(s): 09/574,105	Huntington Beach, CA 92040
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 20, 2001 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being fried with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Nx(s): B: Patent Nx(s)	
Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 20, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s): 09/574,105 Additional numbers attached? Yes @ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick I'DV Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and descriptions. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and descriptions.	
Additions/names/addresses attached? Additions/names/addresses attached? S Names/addresses of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and described to the page of pages including coversheet, attachments and described to the pages including coversheet, attachments and described coopers.	
4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No(s): 09/574,105 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 Benelosed Authorized to charge Osposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to one of the patient of pages including coversheet, situchments and disposure Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, situchments and disposure Total number of pages including coversheet, situchments and disposure Note: Not	, }
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/574,105 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning occument should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence concerning of pages including coversheet, attachments and disparative. Patrick Ifby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and disparative. 10128330 doc NOTION COMMENT OF THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence on the pages including coversheet, attachments and disparative. 10128330 doc	
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/574,105 Additional numbers attached? Yes ® No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego. California 92122 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence concerning any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and displaced and decided in the foregoing coversheet, attachments and displaced in the pages including coversheet and displaced in the pages including coversheet.	
O9/574,105 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes I No S. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 Bendissed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. S. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to a Deposit Account No.: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and descriptions.	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 BONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence concerning document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1 6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Bis Enclosed Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to observe the page of the page of the foregoing information is true and correspondence to the page of the page of the foregoing information is true and correspondence to the page of the page of the foregoing information is true and correspondence to the page of the pag	
CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond to the property of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and disparative to the pages including coversheet attachment at the page of the pag	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 Be Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to on Deposit Account No. 08-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corresponding any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and descriptions. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and descriptions.	
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 600 San Diego, California 92122 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to one Deposit Account No.: 08-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and designative 10128330 doc	-
San Diego. California 92122 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to deposit Account No. 08-1050. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and deposite to the page of the pa	1
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to disposit Account No. 08-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and disposed to the page of the pages including coversheet, attachments and disposed to the pages including coversheet.	
Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick Irby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and december 10128330 doc	ır
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correlation any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patrick IrDy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and december 10128330 doc	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and displayed to the second	
Total number of pages including coversities, attomic 10128330 doc PRYRIE 00000256 09574105	
10128330 doc DBYRNE 00000256 09574105	SUITHER IL.
DBYRNE 00000256 09574105	
Econorat Mail Land III	85300US
The state of the s	Service as
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posts Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited below and is addressed.	, the
Thereby certify under 37 CFR \$1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Poss Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed. Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023b. Q Z 1 O 1 Oute of Deposit Signature Signature	ard ng Cerdificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Patrick Irby, President of Wheeltech, LLC, located at 1670 Santa Ana Avenue, Suite L, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 hereby assign to Jason Irby located at 614 15th Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648; and his successors, assign (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RECONDITIONING AN AUTOMOTIVE WHEEL, filed May 18, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/574,105, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in his own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assign, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 8-20-01

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

WHEELTECH, LLC By: Patrick Irby

Title: President

10129467.dnc

PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0172